EXTENSION OF
SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND THE
FRESNO TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

The following is an Extension of the Side Letter Agreement between the Fresno Unified School
District (“District”) and the Fresno Teachers Association (“FTA”) regarding the Parties’
agreement on the 2021-2022 Short Term Independent Study for Students Excluded from School
Due to Possible COVID-19 Exposure as it relates to SPED DIS and RSP teachers, and school
site TSAs.

Whereas, on September 1, 2021, the Parties entered into a Side Letter Agreement regarding the
2021-2022 Short Term Independent Study for Students Excluded from School Due to Possible
COVID-19 Exposure as it relates to SPED DIS and RSP teachers, and school site TSAs.
(“Side Letter Agreement™).

Whereas, the Parties’ Side Letter Agreement expires on October 8, 2021.

Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the Side Letter Agreement for the Second Quarter of 2021
and make certain modifications to the Side Letter Agreement.

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Modify sections 1.d. and 1.e. as follows:

d. All other school site TSAs shall receive -$22-50 $45.00 for the additional
responsibilities involved in supporting both school sites and students with the
Short Term Independent Study Options.

e. Department TSAs assigned to teach in a classroom and provide independent study
will be paid -$22-50 $45.00 for the actual days they provide independent study.
TSAs will need to notify their administration of which day’s they provide
independent study.

Pursuant to the Duration section of the Parties’ Side Letter Agreement, the duration of the
Side Letter Agreement is hereby extended through the second quarter of 2021, October 8,
2021 through December 17, 2021.

005801.00316

34769118.1



e

Dated: {/Ctobes /S 2021 K

Louis Jamerson, Executive Difector
Fresno Teachers Association

pated: 2L /L 201 C pr

P&ﬁfIdsvo@ﬁman Resources and Labor
Relations £

Fresno Unified School District

005801.00316
34769118.1



